5821	06=20-94P02+	11-RGVD-	Valm	<u>94 Page 1</u>	
DEED DEED			LINE OF CR	DEED OF A	
83045 Ann avert into confinence on the solution and the composition of the solution of the solution	RELEASE AND A CONTRACTOR		<u>ina 13, 1994</u>	<u>i inanali ang anana an</u> Tinanali ang	김 씨는 것을 받을 것
Lerry Robert Holzgang Grantor(s): Susan Louise Holzgang	and	Address:	1895 Park Ave	(Horner) (Copy) (Copy) (an boot) (Contracts (Copy) (Horse (Copy) (Copy)	and and a strain to a second sec
Larry Robert Holzgang Susan, Louise, Holzgang	and Herefor or interact	Address:	1895 Park Ave	UN- 9700	SMRAT
Borrower(s): s antist to successor telefort a term (1940 bas to suc successor telefort at the states they of the social point and the states Beneficiary ("Lender"): Beneficiary ("Lender"):	National	Address:	<u></u>	OR 97601	<u>70(00 595)</u> 7023 3084
terris wal sicus sa Bank of Washing Trusteet an National VAssociation	7,5 You may tologi no' Scielally by cult medur	nsimia 🗠	Portland OR 9 October 11 and OR 9 PO Box 3347	7208-3176	ACTEVOIQ
ants from the tropolity collected and pay the	n ynk eust ysm bor +5 n ynk eust ysm bor +5	_	in the second	7208 (1991) 1413029 127 (3 H) Stee in trust, with power (AMAJA
1. GRANT OF DEED OF TRUST. By signing bell following property; Tax Account Number <u>2008</u>	ow as Grantor, 1 interocable	, located in	KIAMAIN	sin is cert it espiritues	unit i i i i i Livi solo (
¹ B ¹ SEE [®] ATTACHED [®] EXHIBIT [®] 'A'' ' no yrs gripuanu zeal yenolta altenozou su	vill álso bottable fa yo episal arrouine	iliw the s	ann nac am tiontot toos	and plant of the second second as an of the second s	s liv i E£.5
2 Hones you have under the law, this base of its, including ten not ilmited to say Note of	non of pitty agreemen	tecuedià La teore	da bra ateri obysmuov	agean waard to googe in	ase l'AK
or as described on Exhibit A, which is attached now or later located on the Property (all referr and rents from the Property as additional sec on single cards to gritted in US or boards at of Trust barries before a constraint a upper	ed to in this beed of must urity for the debt describe vision of the debt describe	d below. I agree	that I will be legally bour	Lender any existing and find by all the terms stated	in this Deed
Selfic equalizers you to lead that of 1217 Day 2, DEBT SECURED. This Deed of Trust secures	process on the Process, the following: to best out	-	AT A SALE TABLETS AND TO A	LE Company and the state of the st	4 606 6A.S
aucorased via call on vine and needed of at The payment of the principal inte costs and any and all other amounts June 13, 1994 , signe	rest, credit report fees,	late charges, a	ttorneys' fees (including all principal amount of g and Susan Lou	ise Holzgeng	0 dated
collectively/Note):soon and vision	t payment, is, due <u>s. Jur</u> to payment, is, due <u>s. Jur</u> pagent call toonu o othe milluoy of equico netting	na 19', 199 Strivov	9 , as wel	l as the following obliga	tions, if any
and any extensions and renewals of any lu- checked, unless paragraph 2b, is also che	angth. The words "LINE OF	CREDIT INSTRU	AENT do not apply to this live bog taun? to beek a boylour	s Deed of Trust if this par array agong the Trust is a naray ban so the T	agraph 2.a. is
vir mitumores tisse letoomoorvoo ne t	are payable to Lender at	any time under	a	i by	an sunge (20 al
which Borrower may obtain (in accordanc	e with the terms of the C	redit Agreemen one time pursua	t) one or more loans from Int to the Credit Agreemer	n Lender on one or more o nt is \$	
ne routino of sevirations and to a oo the term of the Credit Agreement consi during which advances can be obtained b	sts of an initial period of y Borrower, followed by a	ten years, whi repayment peri	ch begins on the above-in od of indeterminate leng ton on the monoscience	ndicated date of the Cred th during which Borrower r	nust repay all
This Deed of Trust secures the perform Agreement, the payment of all interest collection costs and any and all other an	credit reput less, later iounts that are payable to	Demiato nent, the paym charges, memb Lender at any t	ent of all loans payable ership fees, attorneys' fe	to Lender at any time un ees (including any on app	der the Credit eal or review), s and renewals
rento vinchino fauff to beed aiff in book air [X] (c. This Deed of Trust also secures security of this Deed of Trust, and the p repayment of any future advances, with	the payment of all other erformance of any covenal interest thereon, made to l	sums, with inte nts and agreem Borrower under l	his Deed of Trust.	enzai tennos (d. 1846) (non estatutio	
The interest rate, payment terms and bi renegotiated in accordance with the term	alance due under the Note ms of the Note and the Cre	or Credit Agree edit Agreement	and any extensions and r	enewals of the Note or Cra	edit Agreement
or both, as applicable.	nit sing. In thirds use the	1.0	HERE AND A REAL PROPERTY OF AND A REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL PROPERTY OF A R		anto alta facio

3.6

Portland OR 97208-3176 52-E6530 0R 6/92

inch eeus cos insessor i um of viedori entryavno nellos uovite oU, SiBanks Consumeri, Finance, Ctrossenseres des

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE is in the second se the superior of the superior o The set of and the set of the set

USBANK. 0330 LINE OF CREDIT INSTRUM

3. INSURANCE; LIENS, AND UPKEEP. SPALE PL. anul. ists0

3.1 I will keep the Property insured by companies acceptable to you with fire and theft insurance, flood insurance if the Property is located in any area which is, or hereafter will be designated as a special flood hazard area, and extended coverage insurance, if any, as follows: FARMERS INS GROUP

The policy amount will be enough to pay the entire amount owing on the debt secured by this Deed of Trust or the insurable value of the Property, whichever is less, despite lany too-insurance or similar provision in the policy. The insurance policies will have your standard loss payable endorsement. No one but you has a mortgage or lien on the Property, except the following "Permitted Lien(s)": () 10 9

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL S&L

321 will pay taxes and any debts that might become a lien on the Property, and will keep it free of trust deeds, mortgages and liens, other than yours and the Permitted Liens just described.

3.3 | will also keep the Property in good condition and repair and will prevent the removal of any of the improvements.

3.4 If I do not do any of these things, you may do them and add the cost to the Note or Credit Agreement as applicable. I will pay the cost of your doing these whenever you ask, with interest at the fixed or floating fate charged under the Note or Credit Agreement, whichever is higher. Even if you do these things, my failure to do them will be a default under Section 6, and you may still use other rights you have for the default.

4. DUE ON SALE. I agree that you may, at your option, declare due and payable all, sums secured by this Deed of Trust if all or any part of the Property, or ran interest in the Property, is sold or transferred. If you exercise the option to accelerate, I know that you may use any default u remedies permitted under this Deed of Trust and applicable law. I know that you may exercise your rights under this due on sale provision each, time all or any part of the Property, or an interest in the Property, is sold or transferred, whether or not you exercised your rights on any previous sales or transfers.

5. PROTECTING YOUR INTEREST. I will do anything that may now or later TOP be necessary to perfect and preserve this Deed of Trust and I will pay all recording fees and other fees and costs involved.

6. DEFAULT: It will be a default:

6.1 If you do not receive any payment on the debt secured by this Deed intent most studie town to end (toom of Trust when it is due; """ e at mamourus titua Qreuti at the reader in a

6.2 If I commit fraud or make any material misrepresentation in connection with my loan application, the Note or Credit Agreement, this Deed of Trust, or any aspect of my line of credit. For example, it will be a default if I give you a false financial statement, or if I do not tell you the truth about my financial situation, about the Property that is subject to this Deed of Trust, or about my use of the money I obtained from you through the Note or line of credit; well as a leader to and and and approximately and the submom approximation of the 10

2 6.3 If any action or inaction by me adversely affects your security for a the Note or Credit Agreement, including, but not limited to, the

sold or transferred; a post and nauri to he dearth structure. b. If I fall to maintain required insurance on the Property;

oni. c. If I commit waste on the Property or otherwise destructively use

or fail to maintain the Property; to the contract of your calculate and the contract of your calculate and the contract of your calculate of your there? If I fail to pay taxes or any debts that might become a lien on the apply i control of the Property."

Property;

f. If I do not keep the Property free of deeds of trust, mortgages and liens, other than this Deed of Trust and other Permitted Liens I have already told you about;

g. If I become insolvent or bankrupt;

h. If any person forecloses or declares a forfeiture on the Property under any land sale contract, or forecloses any Permitted Lien or other lien on the Property; or

I. If I fall to keep any agreement or breach the warranties, representations or covenants I am making to you in this Deed of Trust about hazardous substances on the Property.

COPY 1 and 2-Bank; COPY 3-Consumer

DEED OF. TRUST LINE OF CREDIT INSTRUMENT

83045

19279

7. YOUR RIGHTS AFTER DEFAULT. After a default, you will have the following rights and may use any one, or any combination of them, at any See googslot faster time.

7.1 You may declare the entire secured debt immediately due and payable all at once without notice.

7.2 Subject to any limitations imposed by applicable law, either before or after a sale of the Property under a judicial foreclosure, or before a sale of the Property by advertisement and sale, you may sue for and recover from Borrower all amounts, remaining under the Credit Agreement, under the Note, and under this Deed of Trust.

7.3 You may foreclose this Deed of Trust under applicable law either judicially by suit in equity or nonjudicially by advertisement and sale.

7.4 You may have any rents from the Property collected and pay the amount received, over and above costs of collection and other lawful expenses, on the debt secured by this Deed of Trust. aan nations Woled to

7.5 I will be liable for all reasonable collection costs you incur, to the full extent allowed by law. If you foreclose this Deed of Trust either judicially by suit in equity or nonjudicially by advertisement and sale, I will also be liable for your reasonable attorney fees including any on appeal or review.

7.6 You may use any other rights you have under the law, this Deed of Trust, or other agreements, including but not limited to any Note or Credit Agreement.

Herbertz al characteriza hilboohoret com 8. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES

a Except as previously disclosed to you in writing, I represent and warrant to you that no hazardous substance is stored, located, used or produced on the Property, and that to the best of my knowledge, after due and diligent inquiry, no hazardous substance is stored, located, used or produced on any adjacent Property, nor has any hazardous substance been stored, located, used, produced, or released on the Property or any adjacent property prior to my ownership, possession or control of the Property.

8.2 I will not cause or permit any activity on the Property that directly or indirectly could result in the release of any hazardous substance onto or under the Property or any other property. I agree to provide written notice to you immediately when I become aware that the Property or any adjacent property is being or has been subjected to a release of any hazardous substance.

8.3 You and your representatives may enter the Property at any time for the purpose of conducting an environmental audit, committing only 6 your sould ac such injury to the Property as may be necessary to conduct the audit. vo bangle (Manaarps 10an(1) cloself (You shall not be required to remedy any such injury or compensate me therefor. I shall cooperate in all respects in the performance of the staudit. I shall pay the costs of the audit if either a default exists under this Deed of Trust at the time you arrange to have the audit performed or if the audit reveals a default pertaining to hazardous substances. If I refuse to permit you or your representatives to conduct an environmental audit on the Property, you may specifically enforce an performance of this provision.

8.41 will indemnify and hold you harmless from and against any and all claims, demands, liabilities, lawsuits and other proceedings, damages, losses, liens, penalties, fines, clean-up and other costs, expenses, and attorney fees (including any on appeal or review) arising directly or indirectly from or out of, or in any way connected with (i) the breach of any representation, warranty, covenant, or agreement concerning hazardous substances contained in this Deed of Trust or in any other bit a. If all or any part of the Property, or an Interest in the Property, is and document executed by me in connection with the debt secured by this samme ave but Deed of Trust; (ii) any release onto or under the Property or other property of any hazardous substance that occurs as a direct or indirect result of acts or omissions by me or my agents or independent contractors; and (iii) any release onto or under the Property of any hazardous substance that occurs during my ownership, possession, or

> 8.5 If you shall at any time, through the exercise of any of your remedies under this Deed of Trust, or by taking a deed in lieu of foreclosure, hold title to or own the Property in your own right, you may, at your option, convey the Property to me. I covenant and agree that I shall accept delivery of any instrument of conveyance and resume ownership of the Property in the event you exercise your option hereunder to convey the Property to me. You, at your sole discretion, shall have the right to record any instrument conveying the Property to me and such recordation shall be deemed acceptance by me of the Instrument and the conveyance.

3475

US BANK.	DEED OF TRU
<u> </u>	LINE OF CREDIT INSTRUME
 8.6 All of my representations, warranties, covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust regarding any hazardous substance, including but not limited to my agreement to accept conveyance of the Property from you and to resume ownership, shall survive foreclosure of this Deed of Trust or acceptance by you of a deed in lieu of foreclosure. 8.7 For purposes of this Deed of Trust, the term "hazardous substance". 	9. SATISFACTION OF DEED OF TRUST. When the Note or Credit Agreem or both, as applicable, are completely paid off and the Credit Agreemen applicable, is cancelled and terminated as to any future loans, I undersi that you will request Trustee to reconvey, without warranty, the Propert the person legally entitled thereto. I will pay Trustee a reasonable fee preparation and execution of the reconveyance instrument and I will rea the reconveyance at my expense.
means any substance or material defined or designated as hazardous or toxic waste, hazardous or toxic material or hazardous, toxic or radioactive substance (or designated by any other similar term) by any applicable federal, state or local statute, regulation or ordinance now in	10. CHANGE OF ADDRESS. I will give you my new address in wriwhenever I move. You may give me any notices by regular mail at the address I have given you.
effect or in effect at any time during either the term of this Deed of Trust or the period of time I remain in possession, custody, or control of the Property following either foreclosure of this Deed of Trust or acceptance by you of a deed in lieu of foreclosure.	 OREGON LAW APPLIES. This Deed of Trust will be governed by Ore law. NAMES OF PARTIES. In this Deed of Trust "I", "me" and "my" m Grantor(s), and "you" and "your" mean Beneficiary/Lender.
l agree to all the terms of this Deed of Trust.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Grantor Larry Robert Holzeng	OSUSAM DUNI DI VE Grantor Susan Louise Holzgang
Grantor	Grantor
	n den stande en de la service de la servi La service de la service de La service de la service de
Grantor	
SIALE UF UREGON	
STATE OF OREGON)) bs. County of <u>IIC I AMALA</u>)	<u>- June 13 1994</u> Date
County of <u>IX / AMAAAA</u>) ss. Personally appeared the above named <u>Larry Robert Holzgang</u>	Date
County of <u>IX / AMALA</u>) ss. Personally appeared the above named <u>Larry Robert Holzgang</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be <u>There</u>	Date 2
) ss. County of <u>IK I AMATA</u>) Personally appeared the above named <u>Larry Robert Holzgang</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be <u>There</u> OFFICIAL SEAL JOYE R. FORRESTER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Date <u>and Susan Louise Holzgang</u> voluntary act. Before me:
County of IKIANAHA) ss. Personally appeared the above named Larry Robert Holzgang and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be Image: Constraint of the second secon	Date <u>and Susan Louise Holzgang</u> voluntary act. Before me:
County of <u>IX IAMALA</u>) ss. Personally appeared the above named <u>Larry Robert Holzgang</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be <u>Their</u> OFFICIAL SEAL JOYE R. FORRESTER NOTARY PUBLIC - REGON COMMISSION NO: 009789	Date <u>and Susan Louise Holzgang</u> voluntaryact.
County of <u>IX IAMALA</u>) ss. Personally appeared the above named <u>Larry Robert Holzgang</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be <u>Their</u> OFFICIAL SEAL JOYE R. FORRESTER NOTARY PUBLIC - REGON COMMISSION NO: 009789	Date <u>and Susan Louise Holzgang</u> voluntary act. Before me: <u>Jun Annota</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: <u>Sept 34, 1995</u>
) BS.) BS.) Personally appeared the above named <u>Larry Robert Holzgang</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be <u>There</u> OFFICIAL SEAL JOYE R. FORRESTER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 24, 1995 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 24, 1995 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 24, 1995	Date <u>and Susan Louise Holzgang</u> voluntary act. Before me: <u>Jun Annota</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: <u>Sept 34, 1995</u>
County of Klamsta Personally appeared the above named Larry Robert Holzgang and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be Internet OFFICIAL SEAL JOYE R. FORRESTER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION DO 009789 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 24, 1995 REQUEST FOR REA D TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the Note or Credit Agreement of both as a	Date <u>and Susan Louise Holzgang</u> voluntary act. Before me: <u>July Jauset</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: <u>Sept 34, 1995</u> CONVEYANCE
County of Klamsta Personally appeared the above named Larry Robert Holzgang and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be There OFFICIAL SEAL JOYE R. FORRESTER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION RO. 009789 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 24, 1995 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 24, 1995	Date and Susan Louise Holzgang voluntary act. Before me: My commission expires: Sept 34, 1995 My commission expires: Sept 34, 1995 CONVEYANCE plicable, secured by this Deed of Trust. The entire obligation evidenced b ndebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You ar
) ss.) ss.) ss.) ersonally appeared the above named <u>Larry Robert Holzgang</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be <u>There</u>)))))))))))))	Date and Susan Louise Holzgang voluntary act. Before me: <u>Just Januta</u> Notar/Public for Oregon My commission expires: <u>Sept 34, 1995</u> CONVEYANCE plicable, secured by this Deed of Trust. The entire obligation evidenced by ndebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You an
) ss.) ss.) ss.) ersonally appeared the above named <u>Larry Robert Holzgang</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be <u>There</u>)))))))))))))	and: Susan Louise Holzgang voluntary act. Before me: War Public for Oregon My commission expires: Sept 34, 1995
) ss.) ss.) ss.) ersonally appeared the above named <u>Larry Robert Holzgang</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be <u>There</u>)))))))))))))	Date and Susan Louise Holzgang voluntary act. Before me: Watar/Public for Oregon My commission expires: Sept 34, 1995 CONVEYANCE plicable, secured by this Deed of Trust. The entire obligation evidenced b ndebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust. The entire obligation evidenced b ndebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You ar ble, and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered herewith, and to reconvey to person or persons legally entitled thereto.
) ss.) ss.) ss.) error ally appeared the above named <u>Larry Robert Holzgang</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be <u>There</u>)))))))))))))	Date and Susan Louise Holzgang voluntary act. Before me: Watar/Public for Oregon My commission expires: Sept 34, 1995 CONVEYANCE plicable, secured by this Deed of Trust. The entire obligation evidenced b ndebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust. The entire obligation evidenced b ndebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You ar ble, and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered herewith, and to reconvey to person or persons legally entitled thereto.
) ss.) ss.) ss.) ersonally appeared the above named <u>Larry Robert Holzgang</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Deed of Trust to be <u>There</u>)))))))))))))	Date and Susan Louise Holzgang voluntary act. Before me: Watar/Public for Oregon My commission expires: Sept 34, 1995 CONVEYANCE plicable, secured by this Deed of Trust. The entire obligation evidenced b ndebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust. The entire obligation evidenced b ndebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You ar ble, and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered herewith, and to reconvey to person or persons legally entitled thereto.



EXHIBIT A TO DEED OF TRUST / LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE

19281

The Easterly 15 feet of Lot 23, All of Lot 24 and the Westerly 30 feet of vacated Arlington Drive adjacent to Lot 24, in the County of Klamath; State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 24, Block 12, MOUNTAIN VIEW, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon; thence along the projected Northerly boundary of said Lot, Easterly a distance of 30 feet; thence South 110 feet, more or less to a point intersected by the South line of said Lot 24 projected Easterly; thence Westerly along said line a distance of 30 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner of said Lot 24; thence North a distance of 110 feet, more or less to the point of beginning.

TATE						

